
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start Masters winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R6, M M1/2L. Goodwin 529853 14/02091M 3P 6M 2M 6PB21/01/2019

 2 ZIPPING CHANDLER Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R3, M M1/1L. Goodwin 529938 12/02315M 5C 1M 8M 1CD07/02/2019

 3 GOOD JOB BOB 1 Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R5, P M1/2B. Smoothy 528628 17/01538P 5P 3P 6P 1MD08/01/2019

 4 ZIPPING MOOSE Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R3, M M2/1/2L. Goodwin 528602 14/02534M (FEL)P 4M 1M 2PD03/01/2019

 5 ZAMBORA GRAFF Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R6, M M2/1/1S. Davies 529335 11/02115M 1P 1M 3P 4PD02/01/2019

 6 GLOBAL GLORY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R11, P M3/2T. Pye 539530 6/01354P 3P 7P 4P 6PB22/08/2019

 7 LITTLE BRONTE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/08/2023, R10, P M3/2M. Chapman 534562 4/01303P 7P 5P 4C 5PB17/05/2019

 8 TOOL TIME TOMMY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y M3/2K. Heuston 532804 6/01173Y 4P 4M 7M 6PD17/04/2019

 9 WINLOCK LOCKY 3 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R6, M M3/1R. White 536221 9/0798M 4M 7M 6M 8PB05/03/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023

P MDN 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ARABESQUE Last start placegetter GAR, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1M. Jobson 568165 0/01173PB25/11/2021

 2 VINEGAR CHIPS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/08/2023, R1, P

GAR, 05/08/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Simpson 562013 0/01323P 2PB01/08/2021

 3 FIRING COMET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Lamb 563838 0/0687P 3P 5P 5P 7PB30/09/2021

 4 TOMMY TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Biddle 559587 0/0726P 6P 6P 4P 3PD26/05/2021

 5 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0495Y 8P 8P 7P 7PD14/08/2020

 6 TIGRIS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 562185 0/0468P 7P 7P 6P 4PB02/06/2021

 7 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0466Y 8P 6P 7P 5PB01/03/2020

 8 STADIUMS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1S. Davies 558472 0/0438P 7Y 6PD30/04/2021

 9 GALWAY BABE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 561156 0/0395P 8PB11/06/2021

 10 ROC TYCOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R4, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0367P 6P 8YD02/06/2021
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P MX 600 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 JUST FOXING Last start winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Grey 552044 3/11591P 4P 2P 4P 8PB26/11/2020

 2 WHISKY IN RIO Last start placegetter MAT, 28/08/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Wilson 552053 3/12522P 2P 1P 2P 2PD15/11/2020

 3 SUGAR JACK Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Browne 543976 3/21807P 2P 2P 7P 1PD20/03/2020

 4 COOL ASH Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Magnisalis 562274 1/01415P 7P 6P 2P 2PB22/07/2021

 5 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01384P 3P 7P 3P 4PD21/01/2021

 6 JUNGLE GEORGE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558011 1/0906P 7P 8P 7P 3PD21/04/2021

 7 STADIUMS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1S. Davies 558472 0/0438P 7Y 6PD30/04/2021
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 1 CYCLONE OWEN Last start placegetter MUS, 29/08/2023, R6, P 5/2G. Payton 563920 3/22253P 3P 2Y 8P 1PD21/10/2021

 2 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R6, M 5/1R. White 536221 9/8798M 4M 7M 6M 8PB05/03/2019

 3 OUR CHINA SAL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/08/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/0746P 7P 4Y 4P 7PB21/12/2020

 4 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R12, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0578P 5P 8P 8P 7PD15/01/2020

 5 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1547P 8P 7P 7P 8PB21/11/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023
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 1 VICKI'S DREAM 2 First start M/1G. Sattler 567285 0/00B09/01/2022

 2 RIPPER LANE First start M/1T. Ball 565141 0/00D19/11/2021

 3 ISOMER 1 First start M/1G. Sattler 567292 0/00D09/01/2022

 4 KING OF PRINCES Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0645P 7P 8PD04/12/2020

 5 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0586Y 5P 7P 4P 7PB25/11/2021

 6 MULWEE GLENN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Ball 565137 0/0544P 6P 5P 7P 6PD19/11/2021

 7 SUMMER JOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0387Y (FEL)P 8P 7P 8PB11/04/2020

 8 TILLY WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0367P 6P 8PB30/07/2021

5 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 30 August 2023 - 11:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023

P 4 400 NONE
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 1 KISS ME OLLAHM Last start winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R5, P 4/1/2S. Kedwell 553153 7/61921P 4P 4P 6P 3PD30/12/2020

 2 SALEM SWEETHEART 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R5, P 4/1/1A. Woods 553225 6/52226P 1P 2P 2P 3PB08/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023
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 1 DYNAMO'S DREAM Last start winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R2, P 5/1C. Kedwell 561615 4/32041P 2P 5P 1P 5PB07/07/2021

 2 LILLY EXPRESS Last start winner MAT, 14/08/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Lilley 568140 1/01051P 3P 4P 6PB31/01/2022

 3 BLACK IRON Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Mason 552330 15/101953P 5P 4P 1P 7PD20/09/2020

 4 ELLE ROBBO Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2023, R12, P 5/3E. Robertson 557117 3/11672P 1P 4P 6Y 3YB02/04/2021

 5 SHARP Last start placegetter GOS, 29/08/2023, R12, P 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/01652P 2P 3P 6P 7PD31/01/2021

 6 MURRAY MANTA RAY Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2023, R2, P 5/1G. Brodie 546950 4/31652P 4P 5P 1P 6PD29/03/2020

 7 REDSHIFT BRAVO Last start placegetter GOS, 29/08/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Callen 561712 1/01443P 4P 6P 2P 5PD22/07/2021

 8 LITTLE BRONTE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/08/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Chapman 534562 4/01303P 7P 5P 4C 5PB17/05/2019

 9 BUCK SILVER Last start placegetter GOS, 29/08/2023, R10, P 5/3N. Lyford 554515 2/1993P 6P 8P 4P 7PB31/01/2021

 10 REDSHIFT ECHO Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Callen 561707 6/51894P 6P 3P 5P 1PB22/07/2021

 11 SPEEDY PEBBLES Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Dodd 556010 7/41714P 2P 2P 4P 6PD24/12/2020

 12 GOOD JOB BOB 2 Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 17/111538P 5P 3P 6P 1MD08/01/2019

 13 FOXZAMI FOUR Weighted points score GAR, 18/08/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Robertson 564265 2/11456P 1P 1P 6PD11/10/2021

 14 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R11, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31415P 3P 2P 5P 6PB10/04/2020

 15 SET TO EXPOSE Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Dodd 556730 3/21386P 1P 4P 5P 4PB20/03/2021

 16 WHIZBANG ROBYN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R12, P 5/3B. Howell 554856 2/11354P 5P 4P 6P 1PB19/11/2020

 17 GLOBAL GLORY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R11, P 5/1T. Pye 539530 6/51354P 3P 7P 4P 6PB22/08/2019

 18 TOOL TIME TOMMY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y 5/1K. Heuston 532804 6/51173Y 4P 4M 7M 6PD17/04/2019

 19 FOUR JOANS Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Woods 548759 4/31148P 6P 1P 8P 4PB17/08/2020

 20 ABBY ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R3, P 5/1N. Lyford 554519 4/31146P 3P 5P 5P 4PB31/01/2021

 21 READY TO RAID Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Forbes 551574 4/3108(FEL)P 8P 7P 3P 4PB12/11/2020

 22 HOPE MCGRAW Weighted points score GAR, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Hutton 545079 4/21056P 7P 2P 5P 8PB17/04/2020

 23 BLUE TIARA Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Gaffney 558014 3/21058P 5P 4P 8P 2PB21/04/2021

 24 MR. ALOYSIUS Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R5, P 5/1L. Goodwin 545275 9/7998P 5P 5P 6P 6PD16/04/2020

 25 SOLO FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/5998P 8P 5P 3P 6PD16/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023

P 5 400 NONE
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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 REDSHIFT CHARLIE Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R3, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/2967P 7P 7P 3P 5PB22/07/2021

 27 DIVER'S DAUGHTER Weighted points score GAR, 18/08/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Robertson 569129 1/0927P 1P 5PB29/01/2022

 28 HE'S MY ANGEL Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Forbes 556003 1/0908P 7P 7P 6P 3PD24/12/2020

 29 SAPPHIRE EDITION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Biddle 558241 2/1904P 5P 4P 6P 6PB10/02/2021

 30 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R10, Y 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/0883Y 5P 8P 6P 5PD16/01/2021

 31 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R6, M 5/1R. White 536221 9/8798M 4M 7M 6M 8PB05/03/2019

 32 HAPPY POTTER Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R12, P 5/2A. Woods 553231 3/2755P 4P 8P 8P 5PD08/12/2020

 33 OUR CHINA SAL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/08/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/0746P 7P 4Y 4P 7PB21/12/2020

 34 BAD HABITS Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R12, P 5/2J. Forbes 542203 3/2696P 6P 7P 7P 7PD28/01/2020

 35 ATTENTION SPAN Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R2, P 5/3A. Woods 553229 2/1635P 6P 7P 8P 8PD08/12/2020

 36 ON MY WAY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R10, Y 5/4T. Pye 553144 1/0626Y 7P 8P 6P 7YD03/01/2021

 37 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R12, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0578P 5P 8P 8P 7PD15/01/2020

 38 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1547P 8P 7P 7P 8PB21/11/2019
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GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023
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 1 VINEGAR CHIPS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Simpson 562013 0/01323P 2PB01/08/2021

 2 MISS AQUAHOLIC Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/01102P 5P 3P 6P 3PB29/01/2021

 3 DEBBIE KNOWS Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Kedwell 556913 0/0983P 5P 4P 2P 5PB03/04/2021

 4 ACT OF KINDNESS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 19/07/2023, R3, P

GAR, 15/07/2023, R1, P

M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0947P 2P 2P 4P 7PB13/11/2020

 5 SPARKY UNITED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 19/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Dodd 562991 0/0888P 2P 6P 5P 3PD07/09/2021

 6 FIRING COMET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Lamb 563838 0/0687P 3P 5P 5P 7PB30/09/2021

 7 CLIPPITY CLOP First start M/1G. Robertson 565129 0/00D10/11/2021

 8 VICKI'S DREAM 1 First start M/1G. Sattler 567285 0/00B09/01/2022

 9 LIMEBURNER TOPAZ First start M/1W. Ison 563742 0/00B17/10/2021

 10 ISOMER 2 First start M/1G. Sattler 567292 0/00D09/01/2022

 11 DAM SLITHERY First start M/1J. Mcfadyen 567975 0/00B05/01/2022

 12 SMART PANAMA First start M/1W. Slade 568138 0/00D31/01/2022

 13 ANGRY SHAYLA Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 22/08/2023, R2, P M/1J. Forbes 562989 0/0505PB09/09/2021

 14 TOMMY TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Biddle 559587 0/0726P 6P 6P 4P 3PD26/05/2021

 15 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0586Y 5P 7P 4P 7PB25/11/2021

 16 ZIPPER CODE Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Yarnold 559161 0/0577P 5PD16/05/2021

 17 MULWEE GLENN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Ball 565137 0/0544P 6P 5P 7P 6PD19/11/2021

 18 IN THE WIND Weighted points score MUS, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Ball 566235 0/0524P 4P 8P 6PB01/10/2021

 19 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0495Y 8P 8P 7P 7PD14/08/2020

 20 BILL'S MATE Weighted points score GOS, 22/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Shearman 558010 0/0487P 8P 5Y 5P 6YD21/04/2021

 21 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0466Y 8P 6P 7P 5PB01/03/2020

 22 TIGRIS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 562185 0/0468P 7P 7P 6P 4PB02/06/2021

 23 AZULA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1S. Davies 558477 0/0446P 6PB04/05/2021

 24 GALWAY BABE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 561156 0/0395P 8PB11/06/2021

 25 SUMMER JOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0387Y (FEL)P 8P 7P 8PB11/04/2020
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 26 TILLY WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0367P 6P 8PB30/07/2021

 27 ROC TYCOON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R4, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0367P 6P 8YD02/06/2021
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 1 KINLOCH BABE Weighted points score MAT, 08/05/2023, R4, P 1/1R. Lee 552249 11/72944P 1P 2P 1P 5PB07/12/2020
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 1 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R5, P 2/1/1G. Grimwood 544060 11/91624P 6C 4P 3P 3PD03/01/2020
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 1 THRILL 2 Last start winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R4, P 3/1/2S. Davies 558468 10/72921P 5C 2C 2P 2PB30/04/2021

 2 BATTLE BORN 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/1S. Davies 538838 13/62321P 7C 6C 3P 1PD01/11/2019

 3 FEROCIOUS AMIGO Last start Provincial winner GAR, 25/08/2023, R11, P 3/1/2S. Flaherty 556574 9/51771P 6P 4P 1P 4PD16/03/2021
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 1 DOUBLE POLKA Dropping in grade MAT, 28/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/2A. Woods 553230 9/52525P 3P 3P 1P 5PB08/12/2020
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 1 QUICK SAND Last start placegetter GOS, 29/08/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Lamb 560544 2/01353P 3P 5P 6P 5PB31/05/2021

 2 SALEM SWEETHEART 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Woods 553225 6/02226P 1P 2P 2P 3PB08/12/2020

 3 TAI RUSH Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Grey 552042 5/01686P 5P 3P 4P 2PB26/11/2020

 4 FIREBALL FRENZY Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Vines Jr 557741 2/11538P 2P 1P 4P 6PB12/04/2021

 5 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01384P 3P 7P 3P 4PD21/01/2021

 6 WHIZBANG ROBYN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Howell 554856 2/01354P 5P 4P 6P 1PB19/11/2020

 7 SAPPHIRE EDITION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Biddle 558241 2/0904P 5P 4P 6P 6PB10/02/2021

 8 JUNGLE GEORGE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558011 1/0906P 7P 8P 7P 3PD21/04/2021

 9 FUN Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Davies 558469 1/0874P 4P 5P 6P 5PB30/04/2021

 10 ON MY WAY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R10, Y 5/4T. Pye 553144 1/0626Y 7P 8P 6P 7YD03/01/2021

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 30 August 2023 - 11:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 02 September 2023

P 2 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RITZA PIPER Last start winner NOW, 21/08/2023, R9, P 2/1/2J. Scerri 551370 12/113901P 3P 7C 2C 1CB01/11/2020

 2 BUZZ JUNKIE Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R9, P 2/1/1M. Lill 543628 16/71804P 8C 8P 5P 1CD02/03/2020
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 1 BATTLE BORN 1 Last start winner GAR, 26/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/2S. Davies 538838 13/62321P 7C 6C 3P 1PD01/11/2019
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 1 WHAT A RUSH Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Grey 552045 4/31176P 7P (FEL)P 4P 7PB26/11/2020
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